
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2430 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.03.2023 

 

INSTALLATION OF AUTOMATIC TICKET VENDING MACHINES 

 

2430. SHRI V.K. SREEKANDAN : 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 
 

(a) whether it is a fact that the Railways is planning to install additional 

automatic ticket vending machines at various railway stations in the State 

of Kerala; 
 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 
 

(c) whether the Railways has any plans to reduce the number of tickets 

selling counters at various stations by installing automatic ticket vending 

machines; and 
 

(d) if so, the details thereof? 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 (SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

(a) & (b): To provide ticket booking facility for the people in different parts 

of the country, including Kerala, continuous efforts are being made by 

Indian Railways. For dispensing unreserved tickets, the provision of 

additional Automatic Ticket Vending Machines(ATVMs) is an ongoing 

process.     

(c): No, Sir. 

(d): Does not arise. 

***** 


